Restructuring expenses -2 +11 +9

Published EBITA 5,741 2,730 8,471 6,377 2,612 8,989

Adjusted Net Income -

Group Share
  4,611   4,647

Extraordinary items:

Restructuring expenses

+10

Published Net Income

- Group Share
  4,621   4,647

Adjusted CFFO 5,489 1,938 7,427 6,424 2,742 9,166

Extraordinary items:

Restructuring expenses -2

-2

Payment of licenses  -528 -528  -1,833 -1,833

Published CFFO 5,487 1,410 6,897 6,424 908 7,333

The first nine months of 2019 were marked by the receipt of MAD1,833 million as partial

payments for licenses obtained in Burkina Faso, Mali, Côte d'Ivoire and Togo.

The first nine months of 2018 included the payment of MAD 528 million for licenses obtained

in Côte d'Ivoire, Gabon and Togo.

11

Note 2: Impact of the adoption of IFRS 16

IFRS 16 has been applied since January 1, 2019. 2018 data have been presented in line with

IAS 17. Like-for-like change excludes the impact of the application of IFRS 16.

At the end of September 2019, the impact of the application of this standard on the main

indicators of Maroc Telecom is as follows:

9M-2019

(in millions of MAD) Morocco International Group

EBITDA  +164 +156 +320

Adjusted EBITA +24 +21 +45

Group Share of adjusted Net Income   -5

Adjusted CFFO +164 +156 +320

Net Debt  +846 +663 +1,509